



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8544 of 2025**

Ashish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Shad Khan, Shivam Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Saumya Srivastava, Shahrukh

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the applicant to the counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the first informant is taken on record.
2. Heard Mr. Shad Khan, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Chandra Shekhar Saran, learned AGA and Ms. Saumya Srivastava, learned counsel for the first informant.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has received counter affidavit filed by the State today itself and prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit to it.
4. In view of the above, list this case as fresh on 12.12.2025 at 2 PM.
5. Interim order, if any is extended till the next date of listing.
6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant may file rejoinder affidavit to file counter affidavit filed by the State by the date fixed.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

December 8, 2025
Abhishek