



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 8544 of 2025**

Ashish Tiwari

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Shad Khan, Shivam Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Saumya Srivastava, Shahrukh

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. None appears for the applicant whereas learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. This case was specifically fixed for hearing today at 2.00 pm but since the applicants themselves are not responding, list this case on 13.01.2026 as fresh.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the informant, the interim order, granted earlier in favour of the applicant is not being extended today.

December 12, 2025

Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)